DENVER BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS

Meeting Date: March 26, 2014 Board Item: II-A-2

Tabulation of Proposals for the
2014 Pipe Rehabilitation Project
Contract 14421A

Infarmatian

= A s i B + A ~fe e 1
X ALUHUIDN Uy CUIIGCIIL ACUOII OO T acionn

On March 13, 2014, proposals were received for the 2014 Pipe Rehabilitation Project. The project includes cleaning
and lining approximately 31,947 linear feet of 6-inch to 12-inch water mains. Other major portions of project include:
asphalt paving at access locations, replacement of cast-in-place concrete curb and gutter, replacement of fire hydrants
and laterals, and bypass piping. Denver Water may retain the same Contractor for the 2015, 2016, 2017 and 2018 year
projects as provided through the competitive selection process. With satisfactory performance, and at the discretion of
Denver Water, the Contractor will be given the opportunity to submit a cost proposal for each subsequent year’s
project. The Contractor is not obligated to submit on subsequent year’s projects, nor is Denver Water obligated to
accept the Contractor’s proposal.

A request for Statement of Qualifications was publicly advertised. Five pre-qualified General Contractors were
approved by Denver Water staff, and provided with proposal packages. Four proposals were received and were
evaluated based on cost. The selected winning proposal was submitted by Mainlining Service, Inc. in the amount of
$1,973,589.00. The Engineer’s Estimate for the work was $2,392,102.50.

The Minority and Women Business Enterprise (MWBE) goal established for this construction project is 5%
participation. Mainlining Service, Inc. achieved 5.06% MWBE participation.

The 2014 Capital Improvement Plan (MPC 2DF0003) includes sufficient funds for this project.

Recommendation
It is recommended that the Board award Contract 14421A to Mainlining Service, Inc. for the 2014 Pipe Rehabilitation
Project in the amount of $1,973.589.00.

Budget Considerations Master Plan Code(s):
M Budgeted Item O Unbudgeted Item O Funds transferred from another project:
Budget Information

2014 Budget $  3.050,883.08
Amount Requested This Item $ 1,973,589.00
YTD Expenditures $ 4,125.95
Additional Expenditures Anticipated $ 1,073,168.13
Revised 2014 Estimate $ 3.050,883.08
Variance Required $ 0.00

Approvals: Respectfully submitted,

Robert J. Mahoyney
Director of Engineering

Terri Bryant, CPA
Controller

March 17, 2014
Revised by CEQ'’s Office 8/19/2011


mmarti
Typewritten Text
x




